Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Aquila, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: Aquila Merchant Services, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1100 Walnut, Suite 3300 City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64106 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/244497	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wade Kerrigan Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP Street Address: 2300 Main, Suite 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wade Kerrigan	
Wade Kerrigan Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

NO SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION NEEDED

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0967